Introduced by: Mayor
@ reqst. of SA
Date: Oct. 13, 1987
Vote: Unanimous
Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 87-88

APPROVING A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT BETWEEN BEAR CREEK FIRE SERVICE AREA AND SEWARD VOLUNTEER AMBULANCE CORPS.

WHEREAS, mutual aid agreements for emergency services are allowed by Alaska Statutes when authorized by an ordinance or resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Bear Creek Fire Service Area, a fire and emergency medical service area of the borough, and the Seward Volunteer Ambulance Corps, the emergency medical service provider for the city of Seward, have negotiated a mutual aid agreement to provide mutual emergency medical services aid; and

WHEREAS, this agreement has been approved by the Bear Creek Service Area Board and the Seward Volunteer Ambulance Corps;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the mutual aid agreement between the Bear Creek Fire Service Area and the Seward Volunteer Ambulance Corps, attached to this resolution and incorporated by attachment, is adopted and the mayor is authorized to execute and effectuate this agreement.

Section 2. That this resolution takes effect when reviewed and signed by the Seward Voluntary Ambulance Corps, Kenai Peninsula Borough, Bear Creek Fire Service Area and the City of Seward.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 13th DAY OF October, 1987.

Jonathan W. Sewall, Assembly Presiden

ATTEST:

Borough Clerk